
8/17/2017 EKS Partnership Mail - RE: Response To Application Number 17/01829 at 25 Island Road, Upstreet, Chislet, CT3 4BZ

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=9a67b0e109&jsver=jb1WcjUlO2Q.en_GB.&view=pt&msg=15df0b4d2bfbe9d5&search=inbox&siml=15df… 1/2

Maria Boots <maria.boots@canterbury.gov.uk>

RE: Response To Application Number 17/01829 at 25 Island Road, Upstreet,
Chislet, CT3 4BZ 

Andrew Peerless <Apeerless@jenner-group.co.uk> 17 August 2017 at 15:59
To: Maria Boots <maria.boots@canterbury.gov.uk>, Contact <m.bouch@osgarchitecture.co.uk>, Dave Thomas
<Dthomas@jenner-group.co.uk>, Kirk Longman <Klongman@jenner-group.co.uk>
Cc: Andrew Belsey <Andrew.Belsey@churchill-hui.com>, Sandra Wakeford <Sandra.Wakeford@moat.co.uk>

Hi Maria,

I can confirm that Moat housing will be the managing agent for the dwellings and external areas therefore they will be
undertaking the SUDS maintenance strategy and they will also be funding the maintenance and clearing of the Silt
traps.

 

Trusting this answers your queries.

 

Regards

 

Andrew Peerless MCIOB | Contracts Manager

 

Century House | Park Farm Road | Folkestone | Kent CT19 5DW

Tel: 01303 255444 | Fax: 01303 242446

Registered in England Number: 6525101 

Disclaimer and Confidentiality Notice 

This e-mail, together with any attachments, is for the exclusive and confidential use of the recipient 
Any other distribution, use or reproduction without the senders prior written consent is unauthorised and strictly 
prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete the 
message from your computer without making any copies. 

Jenner (Contractors) Ltd. cannot accept responsibility for loss or damage arising from the use of this email 
or attachments. We recommend that you subject these to your virus checking procedures prior to use.

 Please consider the environment before printing this email.

 

From: Maria Boots [mailto:maria.boots@canterbury.gov.uk]  
Sent: 17 August 2017 15:52 
To: Contact <m.bouch@osgarchitecture.co.uk>; Andrew Peerless <Apeerless@jenner-group.co.uk>; Dave Thomas
<Dthomas@jenner-group.co.uk>; Kirk Longman <Klongman@jenner-group.co.uk> 
Subject: Fwd: Response To Application Number 17/01829 at 25 Island Road, Upstreet, Chislet, CT3 4BZ

 

Good Afternoon Mark and Andrew
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